• M&C Saatchi World Services Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd

The following has been disposed:

• Create Collective Limited

In line with interim reporting requirements, due to the timing of the transactions and the annual budgeting process, the initial accounting for the business
combinations is incomplete and we have therefore utilised a preliminary fair value assessment based on the best information available. This will be completed in
advance of the 2021 annual report.

12. Restatement of June 2020 results

The unaudited financial statements for 30 June 2020 were issued before the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019 were
finalised. The numbers for 30 June 2020 have been updated in the unaudited consolidated balance sheet to reflect the relevant changes to the unaudited
figures as at 30 June 2020. There were no changes to the unaudited consolidated income statement.

Impact of restatements on consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2020:

Notes to the unaudited consolidated interim financial statements (continued)

37

Six months ended 30
June 2020

As previously reported
Restatement impacts

Six months ended 30
June 2020

As restated
   £000 £000 £000
Non-current assets   119,509 - 119,509
Current assets

Trade and other receivables  107,871 (2,990) 104,881
Current tax assets  8,336 - 8,336
Cash and cash equivalents  76,214 - 76,214
   192,421 (2,990) 189,431
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  (138,581) 380   (138,201)
Provisions  (1,206) (179)   (1,385)
Current tax liabilities  (4,108) -   (4,108)
Borrowings  (53,059) -   (53,059)
Lease liabilities  (7,924) -   (7,924)
Deferred and contingent consideration  (445) -   (445)
Minority shareholder put option liabilities   (144) -   (144)
   (205,467) 201   (205,266)
Net current liabilities   (13,046) (2,789)   (15,835)
Total assets less current liabilities   106,463 (2,789)   103,674
Non-current liabilities   (49,399) - (49,399)
Total net assets   57,064 (2,789)   54,275
Total adjustment to equity
Share capital  1,160 -   1,160
Share premium  49,540 (4,933)   44,607
Merger reserve  33,400 4,154   37,554
Treasury reserve  (550) -   (550)
Minority interest put option reserve  (4,987) -   (4,987)
Non-controlling interest acquired  (32,437) (29)   (32,466)
Foreign exchange reserve  4,753 29   4,782
Retained earnings  5,886 (2,011)   3,875
Equity attributable to shareholders of the Group  56,765 (2,789) 53,975
Non-controlling interest  300 - 300
Total equity  57,065 (2,789) 54,275

Notes to the unaudited consolidated interim financial statements (continued)

38

13. Events after the balance sheet date

The Directors are not aware of any events since June 30 2021 that have had, or may have, a significant impact on the Group’s operations, the
results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the Group in future years.

Following consideration and assessment by the Audit Committee, the Board has approved the appointment of BDO LLP as the Company’s auditors subject to
shareholder confirmation for the financial year ending 31 December 2021. BDO LLP will hold office until the next Annual General Meeting to be held on 18